Send tax notice to:
Chad W. Balentine & Natasha Miles
1778 21st Avenue
Calera, AL 35040

This instrument prepared by: Stewart & Associates, P.C./S. Kent Stewart 3595 Grandview Pkwy, #645 Birmingham, Alabama 35243

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby

20160729000265860 07/29/2016 08:19:26 AM DEEDS 1/3

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That is consideration of Ninety Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$95,000.00) in hand paid to the undersigned, **Bi-Pod Industries**, **LLC**, an Alabama limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") by Chad W. Balentine and Natasha Miles (hereinafter referred to as "Grantees"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 5, according to Robert Pledgers resurvey of part of Blocks 262, 263 and 265, according to the Dunstans Map of the Town of Calera, as recorded in Map Book 4, Page 1, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

ADVALOREM TAXES DUE OCTOBER 01, 2016 AND THEREAFTER.

\$ 97,686.00 OF THE CONSIDERATION AS WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF A MORTGAGE LOAN.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

The Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, except as shown above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor, Bi-Pod Industries, LLC an Alabama Limited Liability Company, by David G. Comer its Member, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has caused this conveyance to be executed on this, the 27th day of July, 2016.

Bi-Pod Industries, LLC, an Alabama limited Liability Company

David G. Comer

lts: Member

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that David G. Comer whose name as Member of Bi-Pod Industries, LLC an limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, he, in his capacity as such member and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 27th day of July, 2016.

Notary Public

Print Name: Dwed W. Lew IJ
Commission Expires:

3/2/17

20160729000265860 07/29/2016 08:19:26 AM DEEDS 2/3

20160729000265860 07/29/2016 08:19:26 AM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This D	ocument must be filed	in accordance with	t Codo of Alabama	ka tarang mengangan dan me
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Bi Pod tinder 304 Hays Cale vicks	2040 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Chadu Palantin
Property Address	120821st	Actu	Date of Sale of Purchase Price 3 or al Value	
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement		d on this form ca cumentary evide Appra Other	isal	following documentary ()
above, the filing of this	ment presented for form is not required.	recordation cont	ains all of the requi	red information referenced
Grantor's name and ma to property and their cur	iling address - provi	Instructions de the name of to	he person or perso	ns conveying Interest
Grantee's name and ma to property is being conv	illi⊓o address - nrovi		he person or perso	ns to whom interest
Property address - the p	hysical address of the	18 Dioberty being	l CODVeved if are:	_ L t _
Date of Sale - the date o	n which interest to t	he property was	conversed is gyggg	api e .
Total purchase price - the being conveyed by the in	e total amount sold s	for the manual	of the property, bo	th real and personal,
	enty is not being sold ent offered for recom	i, the true value o	of the property, both widenced by an app	n real and personal, being braisal conducted by a
If no proof is provided and excluding current use values responsibility of valuing properties of Alaba pursuant to Code of Alaba	the value must be a sation, of the property for acceptant	determined, the d	current estimate of by the local official be used and the ta	fair market value, I charged with the expayer will be penalized
attest, to the best of my accurate. I further understant of the penalty indicated in	cnowledge and belie and that any false st Code of Alabama 19	f that the informa	tion contained in the distance of the distance	his document is true and result in the imposition
Date 1/6	•	Print	1111 A	
Unattested	••	Sign	J-6	-
	(verified by)		rantor/Grantee/Own/	er/Agent) circle one
	_	•		Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, **County Clerk** Shelby County, AL 07/29/2016 08:19:26 AM **\$22.00 CHERRY**

20160729000265860